# OP \$65.00 2190961

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545374

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Publications, Inc.		03/29/2019	Corporation: MAINE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VGM Group, Inc.
Street Address:	1111 W. San Marnan Drive
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50701
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2190961	STICK TO NEWS
Registration Number:	3110350	TECHSEC SOLUTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3192345701

Email: chris.wendland@cbwhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher S. Wendland

Address Line 1: 315 E. 5th Street

Address Line 4: Waterloo, IOWA 50703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Wendland
SIGNATURE:	/chris wendland/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=trademark assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0472

900519499

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, United Publications, Inc., a Maine corporation ("Assignor"), with a principal place of business at 106 Lafayette Street, Suite 2A, Yarmouth, ME 04096, USA, is the owner of the following mark registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
STICK TO NEWS TECHSEC SOLUTIONS	2,190,961 3,110,350	September 22, 1998 June 27, 2006
and		

WHEREAS, VGM GROUP, INC., an Iowa corporation, with a principal place of business at 1111 W. San Marnan Drive, Waterloo, IA 50701, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto VGM GROUP, INC., all rights, title and interest which Assignor has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by VGM GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns.

	By: James G. Taliaferro Jr., CE	0
STATE OF MAINE	)	
CUMBERLAND COUNTY	) ss. )	

19, by James G. Taliaferro, Jr., as CEO of United Publications, Inc., as his voluntary act and deed and as the voluntary act and deed of said company.

[seal]

12653526\_2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0473** 

**RECORDED: 10/16/2019**